

b

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11442/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RATAN LAL PANWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anjani Kumar Dubey,adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Acknowledgment card of the notice sent to the sole respondent has been returned without any signature. Office is directed to address the concerned Postal Authorities to confirm whether notice has been served on the respondent or not. Await report.

List the matter on 20.09.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB