

>

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11442/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN LAL PANWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

By order dated 3.12.2013, the learned counsel for the petitioners was directed to cure the defects found in the application for the substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent within a week's time. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has been informed vide Registry's letter dated 6.12.2013 to do the needful but despite that he has not rectified the defects so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)

|  
|  
|

rd