

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11442/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in DBCSA No. 08357/2011,19/09/2011 in SBCWP No. 80/2000 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN LAL PANWAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks further time is granted to the petitioners, as a last opportunity, to take out the steps in terms of the report of the Registry. It is made clear that if these steps are not taken, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER