

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 11442/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011
in DBCSA No. 08357/2011,19/09/2011 in SBCWP No. 80/2000 passed by
the High Court Of Rajasthan, Jodhpur Bench at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN LAL PANWAR

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing appl. for bringing LRs on record)

Date : 12/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are allowed subject to payment of
costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited by the petitioners with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from
today.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER