

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11442/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in DBCSA No. 08357/2011,19/09/2011 in SBCWP No.80/2000 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN LAL PANWAR (D) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

The question of law is kept open.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master